

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18669/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 17/02/2012 in DBCWP No.7038/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

INDIAN HOTELS CO.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Udit Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.3169 of 2012.

...2/-

:2:

In the meantime, subject to the appellants' depositing the balance
principal amount of Urban Development Tax, as demanded, within four weeks
from today, the respondents shall remain restrained from taking any
coercive steps for recovery of the demand towards penalty and interest.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|Court Master