

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4688 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

EIH LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT, PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

C.A. NO.4689/2012

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the last date, in the present batch of matters, the ld. Standing counsel for the State of Rajasthan was directed to file proper vakalatnama/appearance on record. Till date, same has not been rectified. In the interest of justice, time till 27.2.2013 is granted for rectifying the errors pointed out on record.

Respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 5.11.2012.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

List again on 27.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj