

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4688 OF 2012
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

EIH LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT, PERMISSION
TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
with CA 4689/2012
(with office report)

Date: 17/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pertinent to note that despite accepting notice on behalf of
respondent Nos.1 and 2, neither any vakalatnama nor any necessary steps
have been taken on their behalf. They are already proceeded ex parte.

Similarly, respondent No.3 has failed to file counter affidavit
within the time granted by the Court.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	