

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4513 OF 2013
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

EIH ASSOCIATED HOTELS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.S.Shamshery,adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant and the Ld.counsel for
the respondent Nos.1-3 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office
report is that although by order dated 5th February,2014
of this Court, last opportunity for filing the fresh
particulars of the respondent No.4 was given to the
petitioner, yet he has not done the needful so far.
Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed
for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for
further future directions. Await orders and list
thereafter.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB