

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4513/2013

EIH ASSOCIATED HOTELS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 09/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Marsook B., Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, as a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office report dated 20.08.2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER