

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4513/2013

EIH ASSOCIATED HOTELS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 19/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that respondent No. 4 is not a necessary party. Learned counsel for the appellant, therefore, seeks permission to delete the name of respondent No. 4 from the array of parties. Permission granted. Name of respondent No. 4 is deleted from the array of parties. Amended cause title may be filed within two weeks.

Since the service on other respondents is complete, let the matter be listed before the regular Bench in due course.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER